
 
Resultados Del Torneo Dia Internacional De La Mujer    
 
                Fecha: 07/03/2026 -  07/03/2026  
                Siglas-Lugar: DIAINTMUJER  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
 
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.45   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.10         
 02       2 Acevedo Sebastian                        23/3 /1995  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      11.24         
 03       6 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.36         
 04       5 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.57         
 05       1 Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.85         
 06       8 Lucas Sebastian Kronomberger             5 /12/2001  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.19         
 07       7 Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      19.89         
 99       3 Santinelli Ildarraz Francisco            23/6 /1998  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                  DQ  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.45   Viento: +0.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.34         
 02       8 Remigio Villagra Valdez                  1 /10/1999  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      11.39         
 03       5 Benítez Aquiles                          8 /8 /2009  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      11.63         
 04       6 Moulin Tomás Emanuel                     21/11/2003  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      11.74         
 05       1 Zappa Vismara Juan Francisco             1 /11/2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.03         
 06       7 Pereyra Carmona Alvaro                   29/5 /2010  CAABV   AVACO   COR     ARG      12.14         
 07       4 Aitan Rateni                             12/2 /2009  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.39         
 08       2 Nocera Thiago                            9 /8 /2010  SONDE   -       SF      ARG      13.25         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.30   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Santinelli Ildarraz Francisco            23/6 /1998  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      21.67         
 02       4 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      22.55         
 03       3 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      22.58         
 04       8 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      23.12         
 05       2 Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      23.22         
 99       5 Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 99       7 Aquiles Linares                          17/5 /2007  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.30   Viento: -0.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Acevedo Sebastian                        23/3 /1995  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      22.77         
 02       7 Remigio Villagra Valdez                  1 /10/1999  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      23.48         
 03       1 Moulin Tomás Emanuel                     21/11/2003  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      23.83         
 04       4 Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      24.57         
 05       5 Lucas Sebastian Kronomberger             5 /12/2001  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      24.72         
 06       6 Pereyra Carmona Alvaro                   29/5 /2010  CAABV   AVACO   COR     ARG      25.72         
 99       2 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 17.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Castillo Molina Benjamin                 14/9 /2005  AEFC    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.00.74       
 02         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.01.73       
 03         Ocampo Lautaro                           17/2 /1998  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      4.04.81       
 04         Lenisa Pedro                             7 /12/2004  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      4.10.71       
 05         Schnaider Federico                       26/4 /1997  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.11.32       
 06         Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.23.04       



 07         Bono Leonardo Emanuel                    28/8 /2008  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.04.01       
 08         Gomez Antonio                            8 /6 /2007  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      5.07.25       
 09         Chirichigno Emiliano                     8 /1 /2008  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      5.51.78       
 99         Gardini Alexis                           4 /9 /1998  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 99         Leones Matias                            7 /10/1995  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 99         Penta Daniel Oscar                       2 /6 /1991  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.00.32      
 02         Gardini Alexis                           4 /9 /1998  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.03.08      
 03         Schnaider Federico                       26/4 /1997  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.05.61      
 04         Ansio Juan Maria                         09/04/1989  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.26.17      
 05         Bautista Lucas                           17/1 /1983  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.41.54      
 06         Ruiz Diaz Javier Alejandro               13/7 /1991  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.24.95      
 07         Emiliano Galiano                         19/3 /2000  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.27.30      
 08         Perez Fernando                           18/10/1981  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.50.23      
 09         Gaston Gazaba                            6 /1 /1985  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.59.34      
 10         Lopez Nahuel                             19/1 /1991  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.12.60      
 99         Torres Mauricio                          20/8 /1987  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG                    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      0.54.98       
 02       3 Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      0.57.29       
 03       5 Rodighero Juan Dario                     9 /9 /1983  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      1.03.82       
 99       6 Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Brian Agustin                      16/12/1998  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      6.94      +1.3   
 02         Impellizzeri Brian Lionel                30/7 /1998  GTF     ARDA    SF      ARG      6.18      +1.3   
 03         Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      6.18      +0.9   
 04         Vazquez Máximo César                     7 /4 /2008  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      6.17      +1.9   
 05         Laurino Julian                           16/6 /2004  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      6.06      +0.5   
 06         Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      5.96      +0.6   
 07         Ovelar Tiziano                           6 /3 /2009  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      5.39      -0.2   
 99         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Franco Ayrton                            16/3 /2004  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.20          
 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.90          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sale Juan Pablo                          28/1 /1993  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      15.39         
 02         Albertosi Valentino                      13/11/2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.50         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arce Bruno Alejo                         2 /11/2002  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      62.62         
 02         Albertosi Valentino                      13/11/2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      50.53         
 03         Maiola Matias                            12/11/1987  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      41.97         
 04         Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      38.84         
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 
  
 
 
 
 



 Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.30   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.64         
 02       2 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      12.72         
 03       3 Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.73         
 04       6 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.82         
 05       7 Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      12.83         
 06         Fugas Valeria Alejandra                  20/6 /1989  ADLSF   ASA     SF      ARG      14.86         
 99       4 Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.30   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      13.20         
 02       2 Garetto Denise                           23/3 /2001  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      13.66         
 03       4 Parede Melany Ayelen                     1 /6 /2000  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      13.71         
 04       6 Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      14.03         
 05       5 Ruscitti Agustina                        20/7 /2009  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      14.74         
 99       3 Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.15   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      26.19         
 02       3 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      26.22         
 03       1 Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      26.25         
 04       7 Basaldua, Candela Naiquen                17/10/2006  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      26.34         
 05       2 Favre Sara Ailen                         26/9 /2008  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      26.42         
 06       5 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      26.69         
 99       4 Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.15   Viento: -3.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Stancato Catalina                        30/1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      27.75         
 02       4 Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      27.85         
 03       3 Parede Melany Ayelen                     1 /6 /2000  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      28.38         
 04       7 Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      29.01         
 05       1 Ruscitti Agustina                        20/7 /2009  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      31.39         
 99       2 Hlede Agustina                           27/4 /1994  CAER    APER    ER      ARG                 DNS  
 99       5 Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fregona Sofia                            24/06/2008  AEFC    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.52.38       
 02         Custidiano Jennifer Rachel               16/2 /1993  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.54.86       
 03         Gerkelis Eliana                          20/1 /1999  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.54.91       
 04         Suarez Lucia Lorena                      20/7 /2008  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      5.03.85       
 05         ANTONICH DANIELA                         27/7 /2002  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.14.54       
 06         CALIGARIS NOBILE FRANCESCA               5 /8 /2010  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.24.40       
 07         Villareal Cristina Rosalia               22/6 /2010  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.39.72       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Custidiano Jennifer Rachel               16/2 /1993  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.03.75      
 02         Gerkelis Eliana                          20/1 /1999  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.14.75      
 03         Burquin Aylen                            28/1 /2000  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.30.05      
 04         Basualdo Jorgelina                       18/2 /1986  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.34.08      
 05         Luna Carolina                            29/8 /2002  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.34.38      
 06         Caligaris Nobile Agostina                19/12/2007  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.41.13      
 07         María Celeste Salcedo                    22/5 /1995  ATERU   ARDA    SF      ARG      12.43.21      
 99         Villareal Cristina Rosalia               22/6 /2010  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNF  
 
 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.04.86       
 02       4 Basaldua, Candela Naiquen                17/10/2006  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      1.05.01       
 03       2 Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.08.10       
 04       6 Patricia Suarez                          27/6 /2006  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      1.08.42       
 05       3 Stancato Catalina                        30/1 /2008  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      1.08.44       
 06       7 Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      1.10.63       
 99       8 Hlede Agustina                           27/4 /1994  CAER    APER    ER      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      5.45      +0.3   
 02         Garetto Denise                           23/3 /2001  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      5.34      +1.3   
 03         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      5.19      +1.4   
 04         Vivo Gimena Natividad                    1 /9 /2006  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.18      +1.1   
 05         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.36      +1.5   
 06         Isabella Coceres                         20/11/2002  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      4.09      +0.6   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garetto Denise                           23/3 /2001  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      2.30          
 02         Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.90          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.50         
 02         Palacios Violeta                         18/12/2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      08.60         
 03         Isabella Coceres                         20/11/2002  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      05.89         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Palacios Violeta                         18/12/2004  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      36.05         
 02         Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      21.76         
 03         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      19.62         
 04         Isabella Coceres                         20/11/2002  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      15.90         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vazquez Máximo César                     7 /4 /2008  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      10.87         
 02         Cuneo Bautista                           1 /11/2008  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.58         
 99         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
  6.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vazquez Máximo César                     7 /4 /2008  CAER    APER    ER      ARG      42.61         
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.14.06       
 99         Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG                 DNS  



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Delgado Martina                          24/8 /2010  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      05.50         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30   Viento: -1.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      09.52         
 02       6 Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.38         
 03       5 Pereyra Carmona Lorenzo                  12/11/2012  CAABV   AVACO   COR     ARG      10.53         
 04       3 Meroi Fernandez Alexis Emanuel           27/6 /2012  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.54         
 05       2 Fae Joaquín Lucas                        20/1 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      11.24         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Tolosa Bautista                          11/7 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      26.12         
 02       6 Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      26.47         
 03         Meroi Fernandez Alexis Emanuel           27/6 /2012  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      27.45         
 04       4 Pereyra Carmona Lorenzo                  12/11/2012  CAABV   AVACO   COR     ARG      28.22         
 05       2 Fae Joaquín Lucas                        20/1 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      29.74         
 99       3 Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                 DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     600 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 17.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Tolosa Bautista                          11/7 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      1.36.22       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      5.40       +0.6   
 02         Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      5.02        1.0   
 03         Meroi Fernandez Alexis Emanuel           27/6 /2012  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      4.87       +0.0   
 99         Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG                DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      09.46         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mansilla Lautaro                         17/3 /2012  CEF60   -       BA      ARG      46.73         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.15   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      10.94         
 02       2 ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      11.81         
 03       5 Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.98         
 04       6 Zeballos Lucia                           27/11/2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.22         
 05         Ojeda Isabella                           10/12/2012  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      12.91         
 06       4 Grisolia Bianca                          3 /7 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG      13.60         
 
  
 
 



_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.15   Viento: -3.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      27.70         
 02       2 Domingorena Jazmin                       24/11/2011  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      28.44         
 03       4 Suarez Florencia Jazmín                  13/4 /2012  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      28.53         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     600 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 17.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Domingorena Jazmin                       24/11/2011  VYR     ASA     SF      ARG      1.44.32       
 02         ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      1.46.70       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Suarez Florencia Jazmín                  13/4 /2012  LCFAM   -       FAM     ARG      48.86         
 02         Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      54.10         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.25      -0.4   
 02         Zeballos Lucia                           27/11/2011  CPYC    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.81      -0.6   
 03         Ojeda Isabella                           10/12/2012  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      3.35      -0.7   
 99         Grisolia Bianca                          3 /7 /2011  NA      ARDA    SF      ARG                  NM  
 99         Chelini Nahiara Yanet                    15/9 /2011  CDASF   ARA     SF      ARG                 DNS  
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nobile Mariana Valentina                 26/4 /2011  SONDE   ARDA    SF      ARG      29.24         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Colautti Marcos Sahir                    20/12/2014  RCYP    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.31.82       
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     150 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 18.00   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 MOROSINI, Maria Ines                     29/5 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      21.54         
 02       3 GOMEZ MOSTEIRO, Lola                     19/3 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      22.20         
 03       2 FAVRE ALMA INES                          14/4 /2014  CMEFB   -       BA      ARG      22.67         
 04       5 SALVATORI QUERAL, Liz Clara              17/1 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      25.52         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 17.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Burzacca Lopez Naiara                    1 /11/2014  CCSF    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.54.11       
 02         Delgado Agustina                         12/3 /2015  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      5.28.83       
 03         ZORNADA Sofia Belen                      10/7 /2013  EMVTU   AASS    SF      ARG      5.56.55       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         GOMEZ MOSTEIRO, Lola                     19/3 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      4.27      +0.9   
 02         MOROSINI, Maria Ines                     29/5 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      3.94      +0.3   
 03         SALVATORI QUERAL, Liz Clara              17/1 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      3.37      +0.3   
 04         Delgado Agustina                         12/3 /2015  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      2.89      +0.0   
 
 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         MOROSINI, Maria Belén                    29/5 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      05.63         
 02         Delgado Agustina                         12/3 /2015  CAUSF   ASA     SF      ARG      04.37         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 7/3/2026   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         MOROSINI, Maria Belén                    29/5 /2013  EMASP   -       BA      ARG      18.61         
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  96 
 
                                   F:  100 
 
 


